BMVE-ASMA

BALVANTRAY MEHTA VIDYA BHAWAN (A.S.M.A.)

Annual School Calendar for the Session 2025-26.

NOTE: Any Event(s)/Holiday(s)/Date(s)/Day(s) is/are subject to change as per the

Directive(s) of DOE/CBSE/Government Order.

Commencement of Academic Session: 01.04. 2025 (Tuesday)

Vacations: Summer Vacation: 10.05.2025 (Saturday) to 30.06.2025 (Sunday)
Autumn Break: 29.09.2025 (Monday) to 02.10.2025 (Thursday)

Winter Vacation: 01.01.2026 (Thursday) to 15.01.2026(Thursday)

b (s

G
k|

List of Holidays
S.No. Holiday Date Day

1 Mahavir Jayanti 10-April Thursday
R

2 Ambedkar Jayanti 14-April Monday

3 Good Friday 18- April Friday

4 Budha Purnima 12-May Monday

5 ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 7-June Saturday

6 Muharram 6-July - Sunday

8 Raksha Bandhan 9-Aug Saturday

9 Janmashtami (Vaishnva) 16-Aug Saturday

10 Id-E-Milad (Birthday of Prophet 5-Sep Friday

Muhammad)

il Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 2-Oct Thursday

12 Dussehra 2-Oct Thursda yfm S
; 13 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 7-Oct pes |L1(_;d;y S

14 Karwa Chauth 10-Oct Friday

15 Diwali Holidays 20-Oct to 23-Oct| Monday to Thursday

16 Chhat Puja 28-Oct Tuesday

17 Guru Nanak Jayanti 5-Nov Wednesday

18 Holiday in licu of Fun Mela 22-Dec Monday

19 Christmas 25-Dec Thursday
g




S.No. Holiday Date Day
20 Republic Day 26-Jan Monday
21 Holiday in lieu of Founder”s Day 29- Jan Wednesday
22 Guru Ravidas Jayanti 1-Feb Sunday
23 Maha Shivratri 15-Feb Sunday
24 Holi 4-March Wednesday
25 ld-ul-Fitr 21-March Saturday
26 Ram Navami 26-March Thursday
Examinations
S.No. Unit Tests / Examinations Date(s)
1 Unit Test I 07.07.2025 to 25.07.2025
2 Mid Term Examination for Classes I11 to XII 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025
3 Announcement of Mid-Term Exam Result 18.10.2025 (Saturday)
4 Unit Test II 24.71.202510 12.12.2025
5 Pre Board I Examination for Classes X & XII 20.11.2025 to 05.12.2025
6 Pre Board I Exam Result 12.12.2025 (Friday)
7 Pre Board II Examination for Classes X & XII 23.12.2025 t0 09.01.2026
8 Pre Board IT Exam Result 19.01.2026 (Monday)
9 Annual School Examination for 16.02.2026 to 16.03.2026
Classes III to IX & XI (Tentatively)

10 |Result Announcement

Classes 1X & XI 13.03.2026 (Friday)

Classes III to VIII 28.03.2026 (Saturday)

Events
S.No o Date Day
1 Award Ceremony 11-July Friday
2 Independence Day 15-Aug Friday
3 Teacher’s Day Celebration 6-Sep Saturday
4 Birth Anniversary of Bauji and Death Anniversary 14-Oct Tuesday
of Admiral R H Tahiliani

5 International Day of Persons with Disabilities 3-Dec Wednesday
6 Sports Day- Primary 6-Dec Saturday
7 UN Anti-Corruption Day 9-Dec Tuesday
8 Fun Mela 21-Dec Sunday
9 Annual Day 27-Jan | Monday
10 | Founder’s Day 28-Jan | Tucsday
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